

1.1 moves to amend Revisor No. 13-2993 as follows:

1.2 Page 11, line 4, delete "must" and insert "are encouraged to"

1.3 Page 11, line 7, delete "must" and insert "are encouraged to"

1.4 Page 11, line 9, delete "must" and insert "are encouraged to"

1.5 Page 11, line 12, delete "required" and insert "encouraged" and delete "must" and
1.6 insert "are encouraged to"